

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY  
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2017

	<i>Non-distributable</i>					Distributable reserve- Retained earnings RM	Attributable to equity holders of the Company RM	Non- controlling interests RM	Total RM
	Share capital RM	Treasury shares RM	Share premium RM	Fair value reserve RM	Foreign currency translation reserve RM				
<b>Group</b>									
At 1 September 2016	49,000,000	(422,661)	1,767,230	-	(945,698)	24,953,574	74,352,445	429,049	74,781,494
Repurchase of shares	-	(33,609)	-	-	-	-	(33,609)	-	(33,609)
Acquisition of a subsidiary	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(4,443)	(4,443)
Profit for the year	-	-	-	-	-	3,202,010	3,202,010	464,864	3,666,874
Other comprehensive loss, net of tax	-	-	-	(160,668)	(246,762)	-	(407,430)	-	(407,430)
At 31 August 2017	49,000,000	(456,270)	1,767,230	(160,668)	(1,192,460)	28,155,584	77,113,416	889,470	78,002,886

	<i>Non-distributable</i>					Distributable reserve- Retained earnings RM	Attributable to equity holders of the Company RM	Non- controlling interests RM	Total RM
	Share capital RM	Treasury shares RM	Share premium RM	Fair value reserve RM	Foreign currency translation reserve RM				
<b>Group</b>									
At 1 September 2015	49,000,000	(420,453)	1,767,230	(1,096,648)	(1,096,648)	17,145,154	66,395,283	5,152,023	71,547,306
Repurchase of shares	-	(2,208)	-	-	-	-	(2,208)	-	(2,208)
Acquisition of equity interest from non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	3,047,190	3,047,190	(5,047,190)	(2,000,000)
Acquisition of a subsidiary	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(1,999)	(1,999)
Increase in share capital (Note 6)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	489,999	489,999
Profit/(loss) for the year	-	-	-	-	-	4,761,230	4,761,230	(163,784)	4,597,446
Other comprehensive profit, net of tax	-	-	-	150,950	150,950	-	150,950	-	150,950
Total comprehensive (loss)/income for the year	-	-	-	150,950	150,950	4,761,230	4,912,180	(163,784)	4,748,396
At 31 August 2016	49,000,000	(422,661)	1,767,230	(945,698)	(945,698)	24,953,574	74,352,445	429,049	74,781,494

